Berryville Police Department

101 Chalmers Ct., Berryville, VA 22611
Weekly Police Activity Report: January 4-10, 2026

CFS #
2026000425

2026000415
2026000413
2026000401
2026000395
2026000394
2026000392
2026000386
2026000385
2026000366
2026000363
2026000357
2026000354
2026000348
2026000326
2026000321
2026000319
2026000276
2026000251
2026000243
2026000240

Create When
01/10/2026 23:25

01/10/2026 19:37
01/10/2026 18:36
01/10/2026 02:56
01/09/2026 23:58
01/09/2026 23:42
01/09/2026 22:54
01/09/2026 19:38
01/09/2026 19:26
01/09/2026 10:24
01/09/2026 09:19
01/09/2026 07:19
01/09/2026 04:41
01/08/2026 22:14
01/08/2026 17:05
01/08/2026 15:22
01/08/2026 13:44
01/07/2026 11:29
01/07/2026 00:14
01/06/2026 20:55

01/06/2026 20:05

Location

200B PAGE ST BERRYVILLE
300B W MAIN ST BERRYVILLE
100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE

HARRY BYRD HWY / CASTLEMAN RD

600B MOSBY BLVD BERRYVILLE
400B MCNEILL DR BERRYVILLE
200B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE

0B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE

0B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE
1000B W MAIN ST BERRYVILLE
HARRY BYRD HWY / E MAIN ST
0B MARSH LN WHITE POST
400B HEMLOCK LN BLUEMONT
0B S BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE
RICE ST/ ACADEMY ST

300B FIRST ST BERRYVILLE
200B TAYLOR ST BERRYVILLE
200B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE

0B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE

200B CAMERON ST BERRYVILLE

200B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE

Call Type
FOLLOW UP

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
ALARM

JUVENILE OFFENSES
OFFICER INITIATED
OFFICER INITIATED
ESCORT

TRAFFIC HAZARD
ASSIST EMS

ASSIST COUNTY
WELFARE

ANIMAL CONTROL
POLICE INFO

CIVIL MATTER/SERVICE
FOLLOW UP
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
WARRANT SERVICE

NOISE COMPLAINT



CFS #
2026000234

2026000219
2026000204
2026000199
2026000191
2026000179
2026000174
2026000168
2026000164
2026000156
2026000145
2026000126
2026000121

Create When
01/06/2026 16:03

01/06/2026 11:49
01/06/2026 04:51
01/05/2026 23:38
01/05/2026 20:23
01/05/2026 15:31
01/05/2026 13:02
01/05/2026 10:21
01/05/2026 09:06
01/04/2026 23:54
01/04/2026 17:12
01/04/2026 08:19
01/04/2026 02:31

Location

S CHURCH ST/ JOSEPHINE ST
100B JACKSON DR BERRYVILLE
200B MOSBY BLVD BERRYVILLE
100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE
100B SWAN AVE BERRYVILLE
100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE
200B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE
300B LIBERTY ST BERRYVILLE

0B S BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE
0B BATTLETOWN DR BERRYVILLE
300B JOSEPHINE ST BERRYVILLE
0B BYRD AVE BERRYVILLE

500B S CHURCH ST BERRYVILLE

Call Type
RAILROAD INCIDENTS

GAS LEAK

NOISE COMPLAINT
TEMPORARY DETENTION ORDER
WARRANT SERVICE

ASSIST EMS

FOLLOW UP

WELFARE

WELFARE

HANG UP CALL 911

WELFARE

DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY
MISSING PERSON ADULT



