

Berryville Police Department
101 Chalmers Ct., Berryville, VA 22611
Weekly Police Activity Report: January 4-10, 2026

CFS #	Create When	Location	Call Type
2026000425	01/10/2026 23:25	200B PAGE ST BERRYVILLE	FOLLOW UP
2026000415	01/10/2026 19:37	300B W MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	SUSPICIOUS PERSON
2026000413	01/10/2026 18:36	100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
2026000401	01/10/2026 02:56	HARRY BYRD HWY / CASTLEMAN RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
2026000395	01/09/2026 23:58	600B MOSBY BLVD BERRYVILLE	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
2026000394	01/09/2026 23:42	400B MCNEILL DR BERRYVILLE	ALARM
2026000392	01/09/2026 22:54	200B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	JUVENILE OFFENSES
2026000386	01/09/2026 19:38	0B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	OFFICER INITIATED
2026000385	01/09/2026 19:26	0B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	OFFICER INITIATED
2026000366	01/09/2026 10:24	1000B W MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	ESCORT
2026000363	01/09/2026 09:19	HARRY BYRD HWY / E MAIN ST	TRAFFIC HAZARD
2026000357	01/09/2026 07:19	0B MARSH LN WHITE POST	ASSIST EMS
2026000354	01/09/2026 04:41	400B HEMLOCK LN BLUEMONT	ASSIST COUNTY
2026000348	01/08/2026 22:14	0B S BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE	WELFARE
2026000326	01/08/2026 17:05	RICE ST / ACADEMY ST	ANIMAL CONTROL
2026000321	01/08/2026 15:22	300B FIRST ST BERRYVILLE	POLICE INFO
2026000319	01/08/2026 13:44	200B TAYLOR ST BERRYVILLE	CIVIL MATTER/SERVICE
2026000276	01/07/2026 11:29	200B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	FOLLOW UP
2026000251	01/07/2026 00:14	0B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
2026000243	01/06/2026 20:55	200B CAMERON ST BERRYVILLE	WARRANT SERVICE
2026000240	01/06/2026 20:05	200B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	NOISE COMPLAINT

CFS #	Create When	Location	Call Type
2026000234	01/06/2026 16:03	S CHURCH ST / JOSEPHINE ST	RAILROAD INCIDENTS
2026000219	01/06/2026 11:49	100B JACKSON DR BERRYVILLE	GAS LEAK
2026000204	01/06/2026 04:51	200B MOSBY BLVD BERRYVILLE	NOISE COMPLAINT
2026000199	01/05/2026 23:38	100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE	TEMPORARY DETENTION ORDER
2026000191	01/05/2026 20:23	100B SWAN AVE BERRYVILLE	WARRANT SERVICE
2026000179	01/05/2026 15:31	100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE	ASSIST EMS
2026000174	01/05/2026 13:02	200B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	FOLLOW UP
2026000168	01/05/2026 10:21	300B LIBERTY ST BERRYVILLE	WELFARE
2026000164	01/05/2026 09:06	0B S BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE	WELFARE
2026000156	01/04/2026 23:54	0B BATTLETOWN DR BERRYVILLE	HANG UP CALL 911
2026000145	01/04/2026 17:12	300B JOSEPHINE ST BERRYVILLE	WELFARE
2026000126	01/04/2026 08:19	0B BYRD AVE BERRYVILLE	DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY
2026000121	01/04/2026 02:31	500B S CHURCH ST BERRYVILLE	MISSING PERSON ADULT